_

A‘

ASICPP

Academic Senate ASI REPORT
DATE: 4/14/2021

SUBMITTED BY: (Senator Manshaan Singh, ASI Vice President) asivicepresident@cpp.edu

Meetings/Committee(s) Notes:

e CSSA April
o Board of Directors
= Passed a resolution calling for the CSU to include Caste in Anti-
Discriminatory Policy
= Passed a resolution in support of SWANA students
= Record public comment with over 150 speakers
= Bills Supported:
e AB 14: Internet for All Act
e AB 99: Longitudinal Data System
e AB 543: Cal Fresh at Student Orientation
e AB 1456: Cal Grant Reform
e AB 4: Broadband for All Act
e ASI Board of Directors
o Passed resolutions:
= Resolution in Solidarity with Asian-American Students
= Resolution in Solidarity with Students Affected by Winter Storm Uri
= Resolution for the CSU to include Caste in Anti-Discrimination Policy
o Currently going through Budget presentations for the 21-22 ASI Budget for Board
approval
o Presented results from student survey on Fall Reopening (Attached)
e Elected 2021-22 President and VP: Prabhat Jammalamadaka and Derek Sweem

Continuing Projects:
e Reopening Poly Pantry
o https://recportal.cpp.edu/Program/GetProgramDetails? courseld=9e907ead-

8215-4b38-8da6-aa882a1233363&semesterld=91921d46-3349-4caf-8bc2-
23c5a5e9aadd

o Funds from the Poly Pantry being used to provide students who come to the
reopened Study Spaces with meals
e ASI Fee Relief Options
o BDRC is pushing out their funds for DACA  applications
https://www.instagram.com/p/CNbHL9 13nn/?utm source=ig web copy link



https://recportal.cpp.edu/Program/GetProgramDetails?courseId=9e907ead-82f5-4b38-8da6-aa88a1233363&semesterId=91921d46-3349-4caf-8bc2-23c5a5e9aadd
https://recportal.cpp.edu/Program/GetProgramDetails?courseId=9e907ead-82f5-4b38-8da6-aa88a1233363&semesterId=91921d46-3349-4caf-8bc2-23c5a5e9aadd
https://recportal.cpp.edu/Program/GetProgramDetails?courseId=9e907ead-82f5-4b38-8da6-aa88a1233363&semesterId=91921d46-3349-4caf-8bc2-23c5a5e9aadd
https://www.instagram.com/p/CNbHL9_l3nn/?utm_source=ig_web_copy_link
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o Clothes Closet stipends available through Basic Needs app
https://cpp.formstack.com/forms/assistance application

o ASI EMERGENCY GRANT FOR UP TO $1500 now available:
https://cpp.formstack.com/forms/asibngrant

Current Projects:
e ASI Website Redesign
¢ Resolution on No Confidence in UPD

Upcoming Events/Reminders:
[ ]


https://cpp.formstack.com/forms/assistance_application
https://cpp.formstack.com/forms/asibngrant

Student Community Feedback
for Fall ‘21 Planning

April 8, 2021

Number of Respondents: 228




| prefer in-person classes over remote classes.

4%

16%

61%
19% —

= Agree = Disagree = Neither agree nor disagree = No Response



| feel more confident navigating remote learning this semester

4%

31%

45%

20%

m Agree = Disagree = Neither agree nor disagree = No Response



| feel more confident navigating remote learning
this semester

4%

31%

45%

20%

m Agree = Disagree = Neither agree nor disagree = No Response



Attending in-person programs and events make me feel
more connected to my peers.

4%

m»

m Agree = Disagree = Neither agree nor disagree = No Response



Being able to travel with my club or organization would
enhance my student experience

4%

8%

m Agree = Disagree = Neither agree nor disagree = No Response



| would benefit from artificial intelligence (Al) texting
robots like "Billy Chat" for specific student services

4%

33% 40%

23%

m Agree = Disagree = Neither agree nor disagree = No Response



| would benefit from these office hours for student
services support like financial aid, registrar, faculty
meetings, counseling, academic advicing, etc.

17%

27%

= Weekdays 199 = Between 169 = Before9am 51 = After5pm 106 = Weekends 110



Which spaces are you most looking forward to reopening?

1%

9%

16%

15%

m Classrooms/Labs 164 = Library 153
m Bronco Student Center (BSC) 113 m Marketplace 75
m Cultural Centers 58 = Bronco Recreation & Intramural Complex (BRIC) 127

m Residential Halls/Suites 69 m Other 11



Which spaces are you most looking forward to reopening?
(OTHER)

1 1
= Advising = Agriscapes = Agricultural Buildings
= ENV Lounge = Everything = Jobs

= None, | do not feel safe returning yet = Village



| am comfortable returning to campus for...

13%
15%

20%

m Classes 155 = Events/programs 114
= Studying 153 = Housing 86
m Socializing/Networking in INDOOR spaces 98 = Socializing/Networking in OUTDOOR spaces 151



| am comfortable returning to campus for... (OTHER)

m | don't feel comfortable returningyet = BRIC = Clubs =Everything =Jobs =Lifting = None



What COVID-safety protocols do you support for on-
campus activities?

1%

15% 19%

13%

17%
16%

19%

= Wearing a mask 194 = Social distancing 171 = Hand sanitizer 199
= Temperature checks 165 = Limited attendance 137 = More outdoor activities 152
m Other 13



What COVID-safety protocols do you support for on-
campus activites? (OTHER)

1 1

= Contact tracing = Expand classroom size

= Precautions for outdoor activities = Not comfortable returning

» Those that are sick, asked to leave = Limited occupancy/number of events
= Not coming to campus = Promoting Vaccines/Vaccinated

= Wait until next Spring for in-person



Have you utilized an online CPP administrative service
over the past year?

9%

35%
56%

mYes mNo = NoResponse



Have you attended an online program or event over the
past year?

9%

26%

mYes mNo = NoResponse



Which online class format do you prefer?

9%

18%

= Synchronous (happens in "real-time" or at the same time)
= Asynchronous (happens on your own time or not at the same time)
= Combination of both

= No Reponse



What online elements or staff actions were most
helpful in supporting your needs when interacting

39%

17%

= Academic Services 50 = Administrative Services 8 = Advising/Professors 21
s Communication 12 = Programs 3 = Student Life 30

m Zoom 4



What online elements or staff (in) actions were NOT
helpful in supporting your needs when interacting
remotely?

3%

10%

8%

6%

8%
6% —

18%

41%

= Academic Services 7 = Administrative Services 29 = Advising/Professors 13
= Communication 4 = Financial Aid 4 m Registrar 6
m Student Life 6 m Zoom 2
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